



**BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi,  
 Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,440.72	1,575.75	1,596.00	4,016.47	3,094.90	5,564.52	2,440.72	1,575.75	1,821.79	4,016.47	3,537.56	6,340.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	118.03	(53.27)	(81.89)	64.76	(538.89)	(819.12)	118.03	(53.27)	(1,199.65)	64.76	(2,316.67)	(3,542.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	118.03	(53.27)	(81.89)	64.76	(538.89)	(819.12)	(163.71)	(447.03)	(1,173.14)	(610.75)	(2,290.16)	(3,837.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	118.03	(53.27)	(81.89)	64.76	(538.89)	(819.12)	(163.71)	(447.03)	(787.66)	(610.75)	(1,727.43)	(3,105.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	118.03	(53.27)	(81.89)	64.76	(538.89)	(822.41)	(163.71)	(447.03)	(787.66)	(610.75)	(1,727.43)	(3,108.71)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value ₹10/- per share)	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,470.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	3,207.61	3,207.61	4,030.03	3,207.61	4,030.03	4,030.03	4,925.05	4,925.05	6,278.73	4,925.05	6,278.72	6,278.73
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic	0.46	(0.22)	(0.33)	0.25	(2.18)	(3.32)	(0.64)	(1.81)	(3.19)	(2.38)	(6.99)	(12.57)
	(b) Diluted	0.46	(0.22)	(0.33)	0.25	(2.18)	(3.32)	(0.64)	(1.81)	(3.19)	(2.38)	(6.99)	(12.57)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.brookslabs.net](http://www.brookslabs.net).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Jitendra Pratap Rambahadur Singh (Din : 09796568)**  
 Whole Time Director

Place : Baddi  
 Date : 09th November, 2023



**CIN : L51900MH1971PLC015141**  
 Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Gladdiola, Hanuman Road Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057.  
 Tel No: 022- 26262100; 261122368, Email id: corporate@remsons.com, website: www.remsons.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023** (₹ in Lakh (except EPS))

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	30th Sep, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	6,246.99	6,031.63	7,032.51	12,278.62	13,517.58	26,566.04	7,652.21	7,312.39	8,123.94	14,964.60	16,099.58	31,439.54	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	294.57	183.55	281.35	478.12	430.29	1,057.59	366.04	273.11	176.27	639.17	496.23	1,205.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional items.	294.57	183.54	281.35	478.12	430.29	1,057.59	366.04	273.11	176.27	639.17	496.23	1,205.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items).	219.77	125.19	203.38	344.97	312.51	775.56	281.53	194.58	111.50	476.13	376.83	837.01	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax))	232.17	124.36	204.88	356.54	311.24	767.25	258.22	243.68	17.78	501.92	190.19	830.77	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/-each)	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	As on 31st March 2023						3,599.22						
Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/-each) -													
1. Basic: (Rs.)	3.85	2.19	3.56	6.04	5.47	13.57	4.93	3.41	1.95	8.33	6.60	14.65	
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	3.95	2.19	3.56	6.04	5.47	13.57	4.93	3.41	1.95	8.33	6.60	14.65	

- Note :**
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.remsons.com](http://www.remsons.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/  
**KRISHNA KEJRIWAL**  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN - 00513788

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 08th November, 2023



**न्यूक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड**

**NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम A Government of India Enterprise) सीआईएन CIN - U40104MH1987GOI149458

पंजीकृत कार्यालय Registered Office : 16th तल Floor, सेंटर-I Centre-I, विश्व व्यापार केंद्र World Trade Centre, कफ परेड, कुलाबा, मुंबई Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai- 400 005.

दूरभाष संख्या Tel. No. 022-22182171 / 77, फैक्स संख्या Fax No. 022-22180109, वेबसाइट Website - [www.npcil.nic.in](http://www.npcil.nic.in), ई-मेल E-mail - [nmalathy@npcil.co.in](mailto:nmalathy@npcil.co.in)

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही हेतु एकल गैर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ करोड़ में in Crore)

विवरण Particulars	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
	को समाप्त तिमाही 3 Months ended 30/09/2023	को समाप्त हुए पिछली तिमाही Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2023	इसी तिमाही के पिछली वर्ष के आंकड़े Corresponding 3 months ended for previous year 30/09/2022	गैर लेखापरीक्षित Un-audited	गैर लेखापरीक्षित Un-audited	गैर लेखापरीक्षित Un-audited
1. प्रचालनों से कुल आय	4,387.74	5,670.60	3,309.75	10,058.34	6,727.32	14,618.50
2. इस अवधि हेतु लाभ (कर, अपवाद स्वरूप और/अथवा असामान्य मदों से पूर्व)	2,110.87	3,977.98	858.98	6,088.85	2,197.33	6,138.22
3. इस अवधि हेतु कर-पूर्व लाभ (अपवाद स्वरूप एवं असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	2,110.87	3,977.98	858.98	6,088.85	2,197.33	6,138.22
4. इस अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात लाभ (अपवाद स्वरूप एवं असामान्य मदों के पश्चात)	1,456.30	2,948.76	708.56	4,405.06	1,805.74	5,146.01
5. इस अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आमदनों [इसमें इस अवधि का निवल लाभ (कर पश्चात) व अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल हैं ]	1,457.05	2,927.89	690.85	4,384.94	1,777.72	5,202.14
6. प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (आंकित मूल्य ₹ 1000/- प्रति शेयर)	16,954.82	15,685.66	13,733.66	16,954.82	13,733.66	13,733.66
7. पुनः मूल्यांकित प्रारक्षित, पूंजी प्रारक्षित एवं आबंटन हेतु लॉबित इक्विटी से प्राप्त राशि का छोड़कर प्रारक्षित	42,109.67	41,436.62	35,820.31	42,109.67	35,820.31	38,508.73
8. निवल मूल्य	59,064.49	57,122.28	49,553.97	59,064.49	49,553.97	52,242.39
9. प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी (बॉण्ड)	27,010.10	27,010.10	23,660.10	27,010.10	23,660.10	27,010.10
10. बकाया मोचनीय अधिमानों शेयर	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	1.39	1.36	1.38	1.39	1.38	1.47
12. दर निशामक गतिविधियों के पश्चात प्रति शेयर अर्जन (आंकित मूल्य ₹ 1000/- प्रति शेयर) (₹ में)						
ए) मूल	(*) 91.21	(*) 193.55	(*) 51.79	(*) 278.29	(*) 132.81	376.59
बी) घटाई हुई	(*) 90.74	(*) 190.17	(*) 49.64	(*) 277.56	(*) 129.97	356.09
13. पूंजीगत मोचन प्रारक्षित	-	-	-	-	-	-
14. डिबेंचर (बॉण्ड) मोचन प्रारक्षित	2,701.01	2,701.01	2,366.01	2,701.01	2,366.01	2,701.01
15. ऋण चुकोती व्यापन अनुपात	1.16	2.72	0.80	1.79	0.90	0.96
16. ब्याज चुकोती व्यापन अनुपात	1.30	2.75	0.93	1.79	1.13	1.36

- टिप्पणियाँ Notes :**
- उपरोक्त आंकड़े भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को प्रस्तुत किए जाने वाले वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार हैं। निगम के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, हमारी वेबसाइट [www.npcil.nic.in](http://www.npcil.nic.in) के 'हमारे बारे में - कंपनी का संक्षिप्त परिचय' के अंतर्गत और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।
  - भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52 (4) के अंतर्गत आवश्यक प्रकटीकरण नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को किए जा चुके हैं और यह हमारी वेबसाइट के 'हमारे बारे में - कंपनी का संक्षिप्त परिचय' के अंतर्गत उपलब्ध है।

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results of the Corporation are available under 'About us - Company Profile' section of the Corporation website [www.npcil.nic.in](http://www.npcil.nic.in) and also in the website of NSE.

2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and also made available on the Corporation website under 'About us - Company Profile' section.

कृते एवं वास्ते, निदेशक मण्डल For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 न्यूक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड  
 NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

हस्ताक्षरित Sd/-  
 मधुकृष्ण एस मथुकृष्णन S  
 निदेशक (वित्त) एवं मु. वि. अ. Director (Finance) & CFO  
 डीआईएन DIN : 07611408

हस्ताक्षरित Sd/-  
 भुवन चंद्र पाठक Bhuvan Chandra Pathak  
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक Chairman and Managing Director  
 डीआईएन DIN : 07770198

दिनांक Date: 08/11/2023  
 स्थान Place : मुंबई Mumbai

**SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65921WB1980PLC033204  
 Regd. Office: 14/1B EZRA STREET KOLKATA WB 700001 IN  
 Email: sj2200@gmail.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4.43	4.00	7.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.75	3.98	6.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.75	3.98	6.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.71	3.98	4.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.71	3.98	4.62
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	3.36	1.99	2.31
	Diluted :	3.36	1.99	2.31

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity <http://surya-industrialdevelopments.in/>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 SATYA NARAYAN SUREKA  
 (DIN -00567139)  
 Director

Date: 09.11.2023  
 Place: Kolkata

**RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**  
 CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039  
 Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001,  
 Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax: 033-22420588,  
 Email id :secretarial@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2420.57	3657.09	2100.78
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	375.19	723.01	403.69
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	375.19	723.01	403.69
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	311.63	629.17	358.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	311.63	629.17	358.45
Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	15,125.44 (as on 31/03/23)	15,125.44 (as on 31/03/23)	15,125.44 (as on 31/03/23)
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	1.53	3.27	2.07

Notes:  
 1. (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 9th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.  
 (b) Key Standalone Financial Information :

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Audited)
	Total Income	2067.21	3438.99
Net Profit/loss before Tax	212.81	348.31	233.70
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	156.81	258.31	174.60

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website ([www.rdbindia.com](http://www.rdbindia.com)).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
 Sd/-  
**Rajeev Kumar**  
 Chairman & Whole-time Director  
 DIN: 07003686

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 10.11.2023

**MPS PHARMAA LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Advik Laboratories Limited)  
 Regd. Off:-138, Roz Ka Meo Indl. Area, Sohna, Distt. Mewar,Haryana - 122103  
 CIN : L74899HR1994PLC038300 Tele no.: 011-4244884, fax no.: 011-43571047,  
 Website : [www.mpspharmaa.com](http://www.mpspharmaa.com), email: info@mpspharmaa.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Un-audited)	For the half year ended 30/09/2023 (Un-audited)	For the quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Un-audited)
	Total income from operations	5.75	9.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.04)	(38.48)	(27.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.04)	(38.48)	(27.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.41)	(37.23)	(27.2